

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 1 6 1 O F 2 0 0 1

PERIASAMY

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

G O P I N A T H A N D O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 2 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subra moniu m P r a s a d, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Baby Krish n a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that parties have settled their dispute mutually
and an application for withdrawal of the appeal shall be filed
within three weeks.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master