

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2161 OF 2001

PERIASAMY (D) BY L.Rs.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2161 OF 2001

Periasamy (D) by L.Rs.

...Appellants

Versus

Gopinath and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

Apart from the fact that a letter was received by this Court expressing the intention to withdraw the appeal, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the appellant that the Statute itself has become inoperative. In that view of the matter, nothing further survives to be done and the civil appeal is disposed of.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
March 04, 2008.